505627171 08/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5673975

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN FRENCH	08/09/2017
SCOTT L. FISHER	08/31/2017
STEVEN GIFT	08/15/2017
JOHN A. VASSALLO	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16543683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-298145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN K. JARMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=298145_Assignment#page1.tif source=298145_Assignment#page2.tif source=298145_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505627171 REEL: 050084 FRAME: 0959

source=298145_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050084 FRAME: 0960

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	5723-267371 BP-501
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63 TION DATA SHEET (37 CFF	s) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN A R 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of			
Invention			Page 1 of 4
	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
	pplication, or Application or PCT International Appl	ication No. <u>15/664,447</u> ,	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this applica	ntion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		
a Delaware 101 Oakley S	treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	• •
is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") at in any and all foreign of	id in and to any Letters Patent that may	nd to the above-referenced application ar be granted therefrom in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	d exclusive right to the invention in the laim priority under the terms of the Inte application) and the entire right, title, a	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I l United States and its territorial possession mational Convention and other relevant In ad interest in and to any and all Letters Pa I in any and all foreign countries and in an	is and in all foreign countries international Treaties and itent which may be granted
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASS and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors frely as the same would have been held	United States and its territorial possession SIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right and assigns, to the full end of the term for by me had this assignment and sale not be that the undersigned has not executed, an	t, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	reding, cooperate in every way possible renewal, and reissue applications, exec SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and a	presentatives any facts known to me respection obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papute all necessary assignment papers to caugenerally do everything possible to aid African in the United States and its territorical	ers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attom in order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and	assignment any further identification which I Trademark Office for recordation of this	ch may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5	nat any willful false statement made in the large in the large of the large in the	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN			1
Signature:	60		19/17
STATE OF Indiana			
county of Variales	burgh } ss:	ayn Arrand	
Acknowledged before me,	Notary Public in and for said County and S		<u>. d017</u>
Notary Public Signature; 🚣	AMULYK TIJODONO	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires: _	AMY R. MO	RPHEW County of Residence:	*
DMS 10703824v1	No Commission	on Expires	
	December	J3, 2017 B	

This document is bei	ing submitted	for dual purposes	T		omey Docket No ent Reference.No		267371 II
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE							
Title of Invention						Page 2 of	f4
As the below-named in	ventor, I licrel	y declare that:					
	application, or Application of	or PCT Internatio	nal Application	ı No1 <i>5/</i> /	564.447		
The above-identified ap	plication was	made or authoriz	zed to be made	by me.			
I believe that I am the c	original invent	or er an original j	joint inventor o	f a claimed in	vention in this applic	etion.	
WHEREAS,	Berry P	lastics Comorati	On	anthon motormad	to as "ASSIGNEE")	having a pl	poo of hydroge et
101 Oakley S	the entire rig	lle. Indiana 4771 ht, title, and inte	orest in and to	the above-refe	renced application a	nd any inver	ntions disclosed therein
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.							
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all fereign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.							
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.							
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
LEGAL NAME OF I	VENTOR: _	SCOTT L. PIS	HER				
Signature:	ul.	tihe			Date:	ext:	31,2017
STATE OF SPICULA	na)	•		•		31,2017
COUNTY OF Vandi	rbugh	}	SS:	- .	Λ		
Acknowledged before me,	U a Motary Public	in and for sald Co	unty and State, d	is SIT day	i Llugust	•	_ <u>201</u> +
Notary Public Signatures MM 181 MON DOWN Printed Name:							
My Commission Expires:	\mathcal{U}_{k}	william.	AMY R. MC	RPHEW	County of Residence:		
DMS 10703824v1	}	MINIMA NO	olary Public, St Vanderburg Commission	h County # 612154			
		File Seat Charles	Decemper				

PATENT REEL: 050084 FRAME: 0962

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposi		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-267371 BP-501	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention				Page 3 of 4	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
	pplication, or Application or PCT Internati	onal Application No	15/664,447		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or author	ized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a clair	ned invention in this applic	ation.	
whereas,	Berry Plastics Corpora	tion			
a Delaware 101 Oaklov S	co trect. Evansville, Indiana 477	sporation (hereinafter re 10	ferred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at	
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and in id in and to any Letters Pater	terest in and to the abo		nd any inventions disclosed therein as and its territorial possessions and	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEB, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby suthorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEB or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEB, reaks all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEB, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: STEVEN GIFT					
Signature:	##S		Date:	5/17	
STATE OF MON	nd,				
COUNTY OF VOY	Yuburah ?	ss:	- 1.0	2110	
Acknowledged before me,	a Nothry Public In and for shid C	ounty and State, this 1	day of UU	OUIT	
Notary Public Signature; ANY AT BIOLOW Printed Name:					
My Commission Expires: AMY R. MORPHE Younty of Residence: Notery Public Notery Public State of Indiana And Property Public Notery Public County					
DM8 10703824v1	ALON .	Notary Public, Signature	County		
	SEA	~ 1^ 2 ~ ~ Commission	on Expires		

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No			
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention			Page 4 of 4		
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	-			
This declaration is direct the attached a United States filed on	pplication, or Application or PCT International Application N	io. <u>15/664.447</u>			
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by	me.			
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in this applicat	ion,		
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation				
a Delaware	corporation (hereinaf	iter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	naving a place of business at		
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in and to the id in and to any Letters Patent that may be grant	above-referenced application and ted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissuc applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF IN	IVENTOR: JOHN A. VASSALLO				
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	1/11/2018		
STATE OF) ss.				
COUNTY OF) SS:)				
Acknowledged before me,	a Notery Public in and for said County and State, this	day of			
Notary Public Signature:		Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires: _		County of Residence:			
DMS 10703824v1					

PATENT REEL: 050084 FRAME: 0964